
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) insert full name 

of company 

(b) Insert full 

name(s) and 

address(es) 

(¢) Insert date 

Presenters name, 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 

Company Number 

05034633 

(a) Mortgagexpert Limited 

iWe_ (b) Jonathan Paul Phiimore, of Philmore & Co, Unit 11, Dale Street Mills, Dale 

Street, Longwood, Huddersfield, HD3 4TG 

The liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s 

affairs as at (c) 11 March 2014 

Signed Date TE Park, 2 Uy 

address and reference (if any) 
For Official Use 

Liquidation Section Post Room 

wut 
43/03/2014 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

#164



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Re: MORTGAGEXPERT LIMITED 

Statement as to the affairs of Mortgagexpert Limited on 11 March 2014 the date of the resolution 

for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I, Darren Newton, the sole director of Mortgagexpert Limited 

of 

The Tower House 

Evedon 

Sleaford 

NG34 9PB 

Hereby confirm that the several pages marked A, Al and B are to the best of my knowledge and 

belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named company as at 11 

March 2014 

Darren Newton \ 

Director 

Dated 11 March 2014 



The Insolvency Act 1986 

Mortgagexpert Limited 

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 11 March 2014 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Mini Cooper WLO9 EVA 7,000 

Less Santander (8,663) 

Estimated shortfall c/d (1,663) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Pipeline Fees 16,544 Uncertain 

Broker Fees 2,857 2,857 

Refunds (est) 1,500 1,500 

| Office Furniture & Equipment 668 50 

Director's Loan Account 51,000 Uncertain 

' Sundry debtor 460 460 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,867) 

. Signature WAG Date n fart 



Mortgagexpert Limited 

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 11 March 2014 

Al - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ £ 

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors 

(Carried forward from page A) 4,867 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - Estimated Holiday Pay (1,745) 

Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 3,122 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,122 

Debts secured by floating charges Nil 

Estimated surplus/(deficiency) of assets after floating charges 3,122 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil 

Total assets/(liabilities) available to unsecured creditors 3,122 

Unsecured non-preferenual claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 19,277 

Trade Creditors 8,739 

Franchisor (Est) 15,811 

Barclays Bank ple 7,123 

Finance creditor shortfalls 1,663 

Employee Claims (est) 7,422 (60,035) 

Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (56,913) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) Nil 

Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards creditors (56,913) 

Issued Share Capital $100 

Estimated total surplus/(dpficiency) as regards members 62,013) 

Signature () L4 Date _¢y VA J th. 